PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2936924

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRE	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NAME hereby INVEN	Corrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF THE ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 029974 Frame 0245. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the SERIAL NO. 29/448,409 IS ASSIGNED FROM THE INVENTOR, CHRISTIAN EHRMANN TO THE ASSIGNEE, EHRMANN USA HOLDING, INC				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Name		Execution Date		
CHRISTIAN EHRMANN	J				07/02/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	EHRMANN USA HOLDING, INC.						
Street Address:	3 OME	3 OMEGA DRIVE					
City:	BATTI	BATTLEBORO					
State/Country:	VERM	VERMONT					
Postal Code:	05302	05302					
PROPERTY NUMBERS			Number	٦			
		29448409					
CORRESPONDENCE		(574)236-283	9 ddress first; if that is un	cuccocfu	it will be cont		
			successful, it will be se				
Phone: 274.2							
· · · · ·		• •					
•			E. JEFFERSON BLVD.				
Address Line 2:		SUITE 400					
Address Line 4:		SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46601					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2115-0	2115-002 EHRMANN USA				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		GARRI	GARRICK T. LANKFORD				
SIGNATURE:		/Garrick	/Garrick T. Lankford/				
DATE SIGNED:		07/14/2	07/14/2014				
Total Attachments: 2	_						
source=2115_002_Corre							
source=Record Notice or	riginal inc	orrect assignm	ient#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment")

WHEREAS, Mr. Christian Ehrmann residing at Hauptstrasse 19, 8770 Oberschonegg, Deutschland, ("Assignor"), has invented certain new and useful improvements in a PACKAGE, ("Invention") as fully set forth and described in an application for United States of America (the "Patent Application") patent, Serial No.: 29/448,409, filed on March 12, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Ehrmann USA Holding, Inc., created and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 3 Omega Drive, Battleboro, Vermont 05302, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any patent which may issue there for throughout the world, including without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the United States and all jurisdictions foreign thereto; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignment. Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, free and clear of all liens, security interests, liabilities and encumbrances, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Patent Application and in and to any patent which may issue for the Invention in any jurisdiction throughout the world, including without limitation, any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions, renewals or revivals of any patent issued for the Invention, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor further assigns, sells, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of this Assignment or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for any infringement of any patent issued for the Invention in any jurisdiction before or after issuance.

<u>Further Assignate</u> Assignor hereby promises and agrees, upon request, to execute all papers and all instruments necessary, expedient and permissible to procure and to convey to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and any patent for the Invention in any jurisdiction. Assigner further promises and agrees to assist the Assignee in any lawful manner in the prosecution of the Patent Application and in any proceeding regarding any patent for the Invention before any tribunal in any jurisdiction whether the same is a court or an agency of the jurisdiction in which the patent for the Invention may be or has been issued, and, in furtherance thereof, agrees to perform all rightful acts, to provide testimony and advice and to execute all papers necessary, expedient and permissible in connection with any such proceeding.

<u>Patent Issuance</u>. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any country foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications, to issue all patents and/or registrations for the Invention to Assignee.

Successors in Interest. This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the respective heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns of the Assignor and Assignee.

<u>Power to Insert.</u> The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Botkin & Hall, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

.....

Mr. Christian Ehrmann

PATENT REEL: 033318 FRAME: 0619



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARCH 13, 2013

PTAS

BOTKIN & HALL, LLP 105 E. JEFFERSON BLVD. SUITE 400 SOUTH BEND, IN 46601

502263629

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/12/2013

REEL/FRAME: 029974/0245 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 2115-002 EHRMANN

ASSIGNOR: EHRMANN, CHRISTIAN

DOC DATE: 03/12/2013

ASSIGNEE: EHRMANN HOLDING 3 OMEGA DRIVE BRATTLEBORO, VERMONT 05302

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29448409 PATENT NUMBER: TITLE: PACKAGE

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

RECORDED: 07/14/2014